The Remuneration 
Committee and the Board of Directors are of the opinion that the appointment 
of Mr. Rajnesh Jain will be in the interest of the Company.

The material terms of remuneration payable to Mr. Rajnesh Jain are as under:

1. Basic Salary:

Rs. 1,53,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand only) per month 
with such increases as may be decided by the Board of Directors (which 
includes any Committee thereof) from time to time.

2. Perquisites and allowances:

In addition to the Salary, the following perquisites, allowances shall be 
allowed:

[...]

expenditure during the year under review was ̀  62.50 Lakhs as against ̀  
38.92 Lakhs in the previous year. The Net Profit after tax was ` 10.37 
Lakhs as against ̀  14.46 Lakhs in the previous year. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

During the reporting period, your Company has allotted:-

(i) 3,50,000 (Three Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each at a price of Rs. 20/- per share aggregate amounting to Rs. 
70,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lacs only) to the Promoters of the 
Company pursuant to approval of members by special resolution 
passed in previous Annual General Meeting of the Company held